ES-2
7410, 7411
ANSI/BHMA Type EO9321 (Grade 1)
260 Santa Fe Street
Pomona, California 91767
(800) 872-3267 Fax: (800) 232-7329
LATCH TYPE

7410, 7411 Electric Strikes
DIMENSIONS INSTALLATION
HOW TO ORDER
Options
 -	 None
M	 Monitored
Faceplate
Length
7410 7-15/16"
7411 10-1/4"
M 628
Finish
628 Clear Anodized
313 Dark Bronze Anodized
335 Black Anodized
630 Satin Stainless
STANDARD PACKAGE
OPTIONS
Individually boxed with mounting screws, mounting tabs,
adhesive shims to accommodate jamb or stile extrusion
thickness greater or less than nominal 1/8", an adjustable jaw
shim pack and two plug-in voltage adapters for 12/16/24
VAC and 12/24 VDC.
Monitoring - Two internally mounted switches (Form "C")
to indicate when the latchbolt is engaged in the strike jaws
and a locked/unlocked solenoid status. See page ES-7 for more
details.
Power Sources - 4605/4606 Transformer, 4603 Rectifier,
and PS-1 Power Supply. See page ES-7 for more details.
Lip Extension Kits - See page ES-7 for a complete list.
Modular Packaging - Consult factory or sales representative
for details.
ELX-ElectroLynx™ Adapter - Connects Adams Rite
electrified products to ElectroLynx system.
16 VDC Adapter - VA7400-16VDC required when using
16VDC power.
7410 -